CHAPTER CV.

Yarch 4, 1871.

An Act to amend an act, entitled an act for the establishment and better regulation of the Common Schools of the city of Hastings, approved February twenty-eighth, one thousand eight hundred and sixty-six.

SECTION 1. Number and election of School Inspectors.

2. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

tion of Inspectore.

Section 1. There shall be elected in said city seven school inspectors. There shall be annually elected in Number and elect the fourth ward of said city, one school inspector, who shall hold his office for one year, and until his successor is elected and qualified. In the other wards of said city the same number of school inspectors shall be elected as is now required by law, who shall be elected at the time and in the manner, and who shall hold their offices for the same time as is now provided by law.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from When act to take

and after its passage. effect.

Approved March 4, 1871.